

**AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF
OCTOBER 19, 2015 AT 7:30 P. M.**

“Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting.” However, if the individual should require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice, excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary

1. NOTICE OF MEETING

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL

October 5, 2015 - Regular Session

5. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS

6. MAYOR'S REPORT

7. PRESENTATION

8. DISCUSSION

9. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK, UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES.

10. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCE

11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

12. RESOLUTIONS

- a) AWARD OF CONTRACT STATE CONTRACT TO BEYER FORD TO PURCHASE ONE 2016 FORD EXPLORER 4WD BASE IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$30,700.00 TO BE FUNDED THRU THE SOMERSET COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY SOMERSET MUNICIPAL BANC PROGRAM

- b) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO DESANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR THE MERRIAM DRIVE (WESTERLY HALF) AND WOODFIELD ROAD (NORTHERN CUL-DE-SAC) RESURFACING PROJECT, IN THE SUM OF \$124,222.52 FUNDED FROM THE 2010 CAPITAL PROJECT

- c) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO JTG CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR GILBRIDE ROAD 1A ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, IN THE SUM OF \$183,156.00, FUNDED FROM THE 2008 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
- d) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO MSP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION FOR THE SOMERVILLE ROAD SANITARY SEWER MAIN EXTENSION AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, IN THE SUM OF \$569,513.50 FUNDED FROM THE 2015 SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
- e) AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1/ FINAL CHANGE ORDER INCREASING THE PRICE FROM \$914,563.20 TO \$925,192.36, WHICH IS AN INCREASE OF 1.16% OR (\$10,629.16) FROM THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT, AND FINAL PAYMENT TO REIVAX CONTRACTING CORP., AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT AND RELEASE OF PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MAINTENANCE BOND FOR THE RUNNING BROOK ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
- f) REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES FOR THE GREEN KNOLL VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, 773 DOW ROAD, BRIDGEWATER BLOCK 455, LOT 24 IN CONNECTION WITH THE INSTALLATION OF A 20KVA BACKUP GENERATOR IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$307.00

13. CLOSED SESSION

14. ADJOURNMENT